

Buncombe County School Capital Fund Commission

Max Queen *Chair*Charlotte Sullivan *Vice Chair*

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Please take notice that the undersigned Chair of the Buncombe County School Capital Fund Commission hereby calls a special meeting of the Buncombe County School Capital Fund Commission, pursuant to Section (E)(2)(a) of its bylaws, to be held at 10:00 a.m. on Friday, June 5, 2020, remotely, at https://zoom.us/j/96927287300 or call-in with the details below, to consider the following Subject(s) and conduct the following business:

• Consider budget transfer of \$81,203 from Avery's Creek Elementary Roofing Project to Candler Elementary Roofing Project.

This the 3rd day of June, 2020.

Call in Details:

US: +1 312 626 6799 or +1 646 558 8656 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 346

248 7799 or +1 669 900 9128 or +1 253 215 8782

Webinar ID: 969 2728 7300

s Max Queen

Max Queen School Capital Fund Commission

buncombecounty.org